June 24, 2022

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400001

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

Sub: <u>Disclosure under sub-regulation 2 of regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under sub-regulation 2 of regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, pursuant to change in shareholding from the last disclosure made above 2% (two percent) of total shareholding.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of Aastha Gupta and person acting in concert

Aastha Gupta

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Anmol India Limited								
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		As per enclosed Annexure 1 No BSE and National Stock Exchange of India Limite								
						Deta	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the T		diluted share/voting capital of the TC
							Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	12,32,502	10.83	10.83						
	undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares									
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)									
	Total (a+b+c+d)	12,32,502	10.83	10.83						
	Details of acquisition/sale									
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	11,30,616	9.93	9.93						
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold									
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer									
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,30,616	9.93	9.93						
	Details of acquisition/sale									
	f) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold g) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	11,30,616	9.93	9.93						
	h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold									
	i) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer i) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,30,616	9.93	9.93						

	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	12,32,502	10.83	10.83	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	1	-		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		- #		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	12,32,502	10.83	10.83	
ssue / r	rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.).	Inter-se			
		transfer by way of Loan			
	acquisition / sale of shares / VR-or date of receipt of on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity s		of Loan	ty shares of ₹ 10	each	
Equity sacquisit	on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said	of Loan 23/06/2022			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Aastha Gupta and person acting in concert

Aastha Gupta

Place: Delhi Date: 24/06/2022

Encl: a/a

Annexure - 1

Revised Shareholding										
	Pre - Trans	Pre - Transaction		Post - Transaction						
Name	No. of Shares	%Age		No. of Shares	%Age					
Aastha Gupta	810000	7.116	*809700	300	0.003					
Sonam Gupta	320916	2.819	**320916		0.000					
Saroj Gupta	50,000	0.439	11.5.0	50,000	0.439					
Rachit Gupta	50,000	0.439		50,000	0.439					
Skyveil Trade Solution LLP	1,586	0.014		1,586	0.014					
RS Securities		0.000	**320916	320916	2.819					
Grow Well Investments		0.000	*809700	809700	7.113					
Total	1232502	10.83		1232502	10.83					

Notes:

For and on behalf of Aastha Gupta & person acting in concert

Aastha Gupta

Place: Delhi Date: 24.06.2022

^{*}Shares given on Loan by Mrs. Aastha Gupta to Grow Well Investments on 23/06/2022

^{**}Shares given on Loan by Mrs. Sonam Gupta to RS Securities on 23/06/2022